K”SAP Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers

ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE

Company/Organization

Sector

Full Time

NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

Martha and Mary

Kitsap Mental Health Services
Skookum

YMCA (Bremerton, Silverdale)

Seattle Goodwill (3 Kitsap stores)
Kitsap Community Resources
Gateway Fellowship (Schools/childcare)
Communitas

Holly Ridge Center

Healthcare
Healthcare
Defense contractor
Family services
Retail; nonprofit
Social services
Religious
Healthcare

Healthcare

329
280
329
315

160
57
101
60

Part Time  Contract

179 15 523

72 67 419

329

315

205

20 180

84 141

101

22 82

Tabulated by Western Washington University
Employment counts as of 12/31/17

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting
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