

Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Martha and Mary	Healthcare	329	179	15	523
Kitsap Mental Health Services	Healthcare	280	72	67	419
Skookum	Defense contractor	329			329
YMCA (Bremerton, Silverdale)	Family services	315			315
Seattle Goodwill (3 Kitsap stores)	Retail; nonprofit				205
Kitsap Community Resources	Social services	160	20		180
Gateway Fellowship (Schools/childcare)	Religious	57	84		141
Communitas	Healthcare	101			101
Holly Ridge Center	Healthcare	60	22		82